

COUNTY OF YOLO

Office of the County Administrator

Patrick S. Blacklock County Administrator

Beth Gabor Manager of Public Affairs 625 Court Street, Room 204 • Woodland, CA 95695 (530) 666-8042 • FAX (530) 666-8193 www.yolocounty.org

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE April 9, 2013 Contact: Beth Gabor, Manager of Public Affairs (530) 666-8042 [w] • (530) 219-8464 [c]

Reduced Hours for Staff Training in Yolo County Branch Libraries on April 22

(Woodland, CA) – All seven Yolo County branch libraries will have shortened hours on Monday, April 22, so staff may attend system-wide training. Branches normally opened on Mondays will re-open from 2:00 to 6:00 p.m. The Yolo County Library's Central Services and Archives will also be affected be the closure.

The seven Yolo County branch libraries are:

Arthur F. Turner Community Library in West Sacramento Clarksburg Branch Library Esparto Regional Library Knights Landing Branch Library Mary L. Stephens Davis Branch Library and satellite branch at Montgomery Elementary Winters Community Branch Library Yolo Branch Library

"These closures are necessary to help keep staff trained and up to date on events that affect the Yolo County Library system," said Yolo County Librarian Patty Wong. "As always, residents will be able to access online services during the closure, such as the library catalog and our many databases, which are all available 24 hours a day, seven days a week."

Regular hours for all Yolo County Library branches will resume Tuesday, April 23.

For more information about the Yolo County Library, visit: <u>www.yolocountylibrary.org</u> and also 'like' the Yolo County Library on Facebook at <u>www.facebook.com/yolocountylibrary.org</u>.

###